
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3988
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
TOLL COLLECTION ON NH-42 AND 55
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether toll is still being charged from vehicles at toll centre on old National Highway (NH)-42 and the new National Highway-55;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of time agreement signed for collection of toll on these NHs?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) Yes Madam. Toll is collected near Angul for Lingara Bridge on NH- 42 (new NH No. NH- 55).

(b) Toll gate is situated near 109th km of NH-42. (158.3 km of NH- 55).

(c) No agreement has been signed with anybody for collection of toll. The toll is being collected departmentally and as such there is no time limit fixed for this purpose.
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